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29.- Summary Statistics of Co-operative Marketing and Purchasing Associations, 
by Province, Crop Years Ended July 31,1961 and 1962 

Province and Year Associ
ations 

Share
holders or 
Members 

Sales of 
Products 

of 
Merchan

dise 
Total 

Business1 

No. 

Newfoundland 1961 
1962 

Prince Edward Island 1961 
1962 

Nova Scotia 1961 
1962 

New Brunswick 1961 
1962 

Quebec 1961 
1962 

Ontario 1961 
1962 

Manitoba 1961 
1962 

Saskatchewan 1961 
1962 

Alberta 1961 
1962 

British Columbia 1961 
1962 

Interprovincial 1961 
1962 

Totals 1961 
1962 

54 
56 

585 
548 
280 
265 
110 
108 
436 
450 
183 
192 
104 
93 

1,914 
1,877 

No. 

8,763 
9,105 
6,454 
6,090 

26,539 
25,952 
14,173 
15,033 
95,572 
93,545 
159,084 
112,262 

145,200 
169,578 

482,457 
531,792 

211,205 
221,910 

58,448 
52,620 

116,375 
121,075 

$'000 

50 
57 

3,309 
2,915 

10,987 
16,032 
9,384 
9,780 

119,976 
123,705 
173,046 
89,171 

105,173 
93,424 

289,762 
275,209 
169,008 
185,782 
59,342 
60,091 
79,782 
72,336 

$'000 

5,271 
5,782 
4,955 
4,717 

19,409 
19,806 
9,581 

10,526 
90,050 

101,331 
74,053 
78,257 
29,120 
30,520 
82,750 
84,646 
34,883 
42,007 
28,469 
30,215 
13,220 
15,495 

1,324,270 
1,358,962 

1,019,819 
928,502 

391,761 
423,302 

rooo 

5,527 
6,147 
8,350 
7,745 

30,900 
36,446 
19,169 
20,560 

212,263 
227,794 
251,369 
171,152 
136,729 
126,413 
378,657 
366,560 
205,213 
229,881 
88,557 
91,560 
93,463 
88,347 

1,430,197 
1,372,605 

1 Includes other revenue. 

30.—Products Handled by Marketing and Purchasing Co-operatives, Crop Years Ended 
July 31,1961 and 1962 

Product Associ
ations1 

Value of 
Sales 

1962 

Associ
ations1 

Value of 
Sales 

No. 

Marketing 
Dairy products 
Fruits and vegetables 
Grains and seeds 
Livestock and livestock products 
Eggs and poultry 
Honey 
Tobacco 
Wool 
Fur 
Forest products 
Miscellaneous 

Merchandising 
Food products 
Clothing and home furnishings 
Hardware 
Petroleum products and auto accessories 
Feed, fertilizer and spray material 
Machinery and equipment 
Building material 
Miscellaneous 

Totals 

947 
394 
123 
89 

357 
156 

9 
3 

15 
5 

39 
73 

,180 
810 
507 
708 
651 
924 
250 
529 
557 

2,427 

$'000 

1,019,819 
229,664 
33,581 

427,190 
270,469 
44,640 
3,468 
2,015 
1,460 

448 
3,027 
3,857 

391,761 
106,800 
12,424 
26,206 
70,400 
123,681 
15,895 
24,710 
11,645 

1,411,580 

No. 

902 
362 
108 
77 
334 
133 
8 
3 
10 
16 
37 

1,456 
813 
525 
786 
670 

1,005 
272 
516 
558 

2,358 

$'000 

928,502 
240,166 
38,464 

386,492 
204,019 
43,494 
3,968 
2,017 
1,491 

735 
3,054 
4,602 

423,302 
114,605 
13,411 
32,088 
71,972 
131,859 
19,344 
24,510 
15,513 

1,351,804 

1 Duplication exists as some associations market more than one product. 


