Province and Year	Associ- ations	Share- holders or Members	Sales of Products	Sales of Merchan- dise	Total Business ¹
	No.	No.	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
Newfoundland	47 56	8,763 9,105	50 57	$5,271 \\ 5,782$	5,527 6,147
Prince Edward Island1961 1962	21 19	$6,454 \\ 6,090$	$3,309 \\ 2,915$	$4,955 \\ 4,717$	8,350 7,745
Nova Scotia	88 84	26,539 25,952	10,987 16,032	19,409 19,806	30,900 36,446
New Brunswick	54 56	$14,173 \\ 15,033$	9,384 9,780	9,581 10,526	19,169 20,560
Quebec	585 548	95,572 93,545	119,976 123,705	90,050 101,331	212,263 227,794
Ontario	280 265	$159,084 \\ 112,262$	173,046 89,171	$74,053 \\ 78,257$	251,369 171,152
Manitoba	110 108	$145,200 \\ 169,578$	$105,173 \\ 93,424$	$29,120 \\ 30,520$	136,729 126,413
Saskatchewan	436 450	482,457 531,792	$289,762 \\ 275,209$	$82,750 \\ 84,646$	378,657 366,560
Alberta	183 192	211,205 221,910	169,008 185,782	$34,883 \\ 42,007$	205,213 229,881
British Columbia1961 1962	104 93	58,448 52,620	$59,342 \\ 60,091$	$28,469 \\ 30,215$	88,557 91,560
Interprovincial	6 6	$116,375 \\ 121,075$	79,782 72,336	$13,220 \\ 15,495$	93,463 88,347
Totals	1,914 1,877	1,324,270 1,358,962	1,019,819 928,502	391,761 423,302	1,430,197 1,372,605

29.—Summary Statistics of Co-operative Marketing and Purchasing Associations, by Province, Crop Years Ended July 31, 1961 and 1962

¹ Includes other revenue.

30.—Products Handled by Marketing and Purchasing Co-operatives, Crop Years Ended July 31, 1961 and 1962

	1961		1962	
Product	Associ- ations ¹	Value of Sales	Associ- ations ¹	Value of Sales
	No.	\$'000	No.	\$'000
Marketing	947	1,019,819	902	928, 502
Dairy products	394	229,664	362	240,166
Fruits and vegetables	123	33,581	108	38,464
Grains and seeds	89	427,190	77	386,492
Livestock and livestock products	357	270,469	334	204,019
Eggs and poultry	156	44,640	133	43,494
Honey	9	3,468	8	3,96
Tobacco	3	2,015	3	2,01
Wool	15	1,460	10	1,49
Fur	5	448	16	73
Forest products	39	3,027	37	3,05
Miscellaneous	73	3,857	68	4,602
Ierchandising	1,480	391,761	1,456	423, 30
Food products	810	106,800	813	114,60
Clothing and home furnishings	507	12,424	525	13,41
Hardware	708	26,206	786	32,08
Hardware Petroleum products and auto accessories	651	70,400	670	71,97
Feed, fertilizer and spray material	924	123,681	1,005	131,85
Machinery and equipment	250	15,895	272	19,344
Building material	529	24,710	516	24,510
Miscellaneous	557	11,645	558	15,513
Totals	2,427	1,411,580	2,358	1,351,804

¹ Duplication exists as some associations market more than one product.